

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie inspires you to a playful and kinky sex life. Enjoy the erotic thrills of sensory play, explore the restraining pleasures of bondage or join an arousing game of domination and submission. Just remember, you better Obaie.

ENGLISH
Read the manual before using the product

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie inspirerer dig til et legende og kinky sexliv. Nyd de erotiske oplevelser ved sensorisk leg, udforsk pirrende bondage eller deltag i et ophidsende spil med dominans og underkastelse. Bare husk, you better Obaie.

DANSK
Læs manual før produktet tages i brug

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie inspirerer deg til et lekent og kinky sexliv. Nyt den erotiske spenningen ved sansespill, utforsk trelldommens begrensende gleder eller delta i et opphissende spill med dominans og underkastelse. Bare husk, du adlyder med Obaie.

NORSK
Les manualen før du bruker produktet

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie inspirerer dig till ett lekfullt och kinky sexliv. Njut av den erotiska spänningen från sensoriska lekar, utforska rafflande bondage eller delta i upphetsande lekar med dominans och undergivenhet. Just remember, you better Obaie.

SVENSKA
Läs manualen innan du använder produkten

CONTENTS

- 1 x Swing

SPECIFICATIONS

- Material: PU leather, polyester and metal.
- Neck strap: 122 cm to 172 cm.
- Waist strap: 132 cm to 182 cm.
- Seating strap: 132 cm to 182 cm.
- Foot strap: 82 cm to 127 cm.
- Width, metal bar: 40.5 cm.
- Length, chain, spring, hooks and bar: 112.5 cm.
- Max weight: 120 kg.

USER GUIDE

Use the metal hook to attach the swing to a hook (not included) in the ceiling. Attach the main strap to the hook on the metal bar. The main strap divides into separate sections for the seating, the waist, the neck and the feet. Experiment with different positions and adjust the length of the straps to find a comfortable fit. With straps holding the butt, waist, neck and feet, you'll be fully supported for play to begin.

CLEANING

Clean sex toys made of materials such as nylon, PU leather, leather, metal etc. with a soft, damp cloth or according to the applicable cleaning instructions.

STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE

Store in a dry place at room temperature and out of direct sunlight. If the material or surface is frayed, dam-

INHOLD

- 1 x Gyngje

SPECIFIKATIONER

- Materiale: PU læder, polyester og metal.
- Skulder sele: 122 cm til 172 cm.
- Talje sele: 132 cm til 182 cm.
- Sidde sele: 132 cm til 182 cm.
- Fod sele: 82 cm til 127 cm.
- Bredde, metal bar: 40,5 cm.
- Længde, kæde, fjeder, kroge og bar: 112,5 cm.
- Max vægt: 120 kg.

BRUGERMANUAL

Brug metal krogen til at forbinde gyngen til en loftkrog (medfølger ikke). Fastgør den øverste sele til metal barren. Den øverste sele deler sig til adskilte sektioner: en til at sidde på, en til talje og skulder, og en til fødderne). Eksperimenter med forskellige stillinger og indstil længden på selerne for at finde det rette fit. Med seler der holder numsen, taljen, skulderne og fødderne er du godt støttet under legen.

RENGØRING

Rengøring af sexlegetøj fremstillet i nylon, PU læder, læder, metal o.lign. materialer foretages med en blød, fugtig klud eller efter gældende vaskeanvisning.

OPBEVARING OG VEDLIGEHOLD

Opbevares et tørt og stuetempereret sted uden direkte sollys. Er materialet eller overfladen flosset, beskadiget eller på anden måde ikke længere intakt, må produktet ikke benyttes og skal straks bortskaffes på behørig vis.

INNHOLD

- 1 x Huske

SPESIFIKASJONER

- Materiale: PU-lær, polyester og metall.
- Nakkestropp: 122 cm till 172 cm.
- Midjestropp: 132 cm til 182 cm.
- Sittestropp: 132 cm til 182 cm.
- Fotstropp: 82 cm til 127 cm.
- Bredde, metallstang: 40,5 cm.
- Lengde, kjetting, fjær, kroker og stang: 112,5 cm.
- Maks vekt: 120 kg.

BRUKSANVISNING

Bruk metallkroken til å feste husken i en krok (ikke inkludert) i taket. Fest hovedstroppen til kroken på metallstangen. Hovedstroppen deler seg i separate seksjoner til setet, midjen, nakken og føttene. Eksperimenter med forskjellige posisjoner og juster lengden på stroppene for å finne den rette passformen. Stroppene som holder rumpen, midjen, nakken og føttene sørger for at du har den rette støtten og er klar for at leken begynner.

RENGJØRING

Rengjør sexleketøy laget av materialer som nylon, PU lær, lær, metall osv. med en myk, fuktig klut eller i henhold til gjeldende rengjøringsinstruksjoner.

OPPBEVARING OG VEDLIKEHOLD

Oppbevares på et tørt sted med romtemperatur, unngå direkte sollys. Hvis materialet eller overflaten er frynse-

INNEHÅLL

- 1 x Gunga

SPECIFIKATIONER

- Material: PU-läder, polyester och metall.
- Nackrem: 122 cm till 172 cm.
- Midjerem: 132 cm till 182 cm.
- Sittrem: 132 cm till 182 cm.
- Fotrem: 82 cm till 127 cm.
- Bredd, metallstång: 40,5 cm.
- Längd, kedja, fjäder, krokar och stång: 112,5 cm
- Maxvikt: 120 kg.

BRUKSANVISNING

Använd metallkroken för att fästa gungan på en krok (inte inkluderad) i taket. Fäst den centrala remmen i kroken på metallstången. Den centrala remmen delar upp sig i separata remmar, en sittrem, en nackrem, en midjerem och en fotrem. Experimentera med olika positioner och justera längden på remmarna för att hitta en bekväm passform. Med remmarna som håller fast rumpen, midjan, nacken och fötterna får du fullt stöd, så att leken kan börja.

RENGÖRING

Rengör sexleksaker av material som nylon, konstläder, metall etc. med en mjuk, fuktad trasa eller enligt gällande rengöringsinstruktioner.

FÖRVARING OCH UNDERHÅLL

Förvara på en torr plats vid rumstemperatur och inte i direkt solljus. Om materialet eller ytan är sliten, skadad eller på annat sätt trasig ska produkten inte användas, utan kasseras omedelbart.

aged or otherwise broken, do not use the product and dispose of it immediately.

SAFETY INFORMATION

Sold only as a product for adults; not for medical use. The product is not suitable for children or people with reduced psychological, sensory or mental capacities. Do not use the product on swollen or inflamed areas of the skin.

DISPOSAL

Once the product has been used up, it should be disposed of properly. If you are in doubt of the correct disposal method, the product can be handed in at an official recycling facility such as a local recycling centre to minimise the impact on the environment.

Disclaimer: Use of the product is at your own risk. Neither Sinful nor its distributors assume any responsibility for the use of this product. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Obaie® is a registered trademark of Sinful ApS, Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Denmark. www.sinful.com / Designed in Denmark / Made in China / Sold as a product for adults only.

SKU: 28386

V. 06 2023

SIKKERHEDSINFORMATION

Sælges kun som produkt til voksne; ikke til medicinsk brug. Produktet er ikke egnet for børn eller personer med reduceret psykiske samt sensoriske eller mentale kapaciteter. Brug ikke produktet på hævede eller betændte områder på huden.

BORTSKAFFELSE

Når produktets brugstid er opbrugt, bortskaffes det på behørig vis. Er du i tvivl om den korrekte metode, kan produktet afleveres på et officielt genanvendelsesanlæg som eksempelvis genbrugsstationen for at belaste miljøet mindst muligt.

Disclaimer: Anvendelse af produktet sker på eget ansvar. Hverken Sinful eller dets forhandlere påtager sig noget ansvar for brugen af dette produkt. Ændringer eller modifikationer, der ikke udtrykkeligt er godkendt af producenten, ugyliggør brugerens ret til at betjene udstyret.

Obaie® er et registreret varemærke af Sinful ApS, Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. www.sinful.com / Designet i Danmark / Fremstillet i Kina / Sælges kun som produkt til voksne.

SKU: 28386

V. 06 2023

te, ødelagt eller på annen måte skadet, må du kaste det med en gang og ikke bruke produktet.

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON

Selges kun som et produkt for voksne; ikke til medisinsk bruk. Produktet er ikke egnet for barn eller personer med nedsatt psykologisk, sensorisk eller mental kapasitet. Ikke bruk produktet på områder på huden som er hovne eller betente.

AVHENDING

Når produktet er brukt opp, skal det kastes på riktig måte. Hvis du er i tvil om hvordan du bør kaste produktet, kan det leveres inn på et offisielt gjenvinningsanlegg som for eksempel et lokalt gjenvinningsenter for å minimere miljøpåvirkningen.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Bruk av produktet skjer på egen risiko. Verken Sinful eller distributørene tar noe ansvar for bruken av dette produktet. Endringer eller modifikasjoner som ikke er uttrykkelig godkjent av produsenten, ugyliggjør brukerens autoritet til å bruke utstyret.

Obaie® er et registrert varemerke for Sinful ApS, Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. www.sinful.com / Designet i Danmark / Laget i Kina / Selges kun som produkt for voksne.

SKU: 28386

V. 06 2023

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Säljs endast som en produkt för vuxna; inte för medicinskt bruk. Produkten är inte lämplig för barn eller personer med nedsatt psykologisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga. Använd inte produkten på svullna eller inflammaderade hudområden.

KASSERING

När produkten är uttjänt ska den kasseras på rätt sätt. Om du är osäker på den korrekta kasseringsmetoden kan du lämna in produkten på en officiell återvinningsanläggning så som en lokalt återvinningscentral för att minimera miljöpåverkan.

Varning: Användningen av produkten sker på egen risk. Varken Sinful eller dess distributörer tar något ansvar för användningen av denna produkt. Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen godkänts av tillverkaren upphäver användarens behörighet att använda utrustningen.

Obaie® är ett registrerat varumärke som tillhör Sinful ApS, Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danmark. www.sinful.com / Designad i Danmark / Tillverkad i Kina / Säljs som en produkt endast för vuxna.

SKU: 28386

V. 06 2023

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Inspiroïdu kiihottaviin ja kinkyihin leik-
keihin Obaien avulla. Nauti eroottisista
väristyksistä kaikilla aisteillasi, tutustu
bondagen jännittävään maailmaan
tai kokeile kiihkeitä dominanssi- ja
alustumisleikkejä. You better Obaie!

SUOMI
Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöä.

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie promeut une vie sexuelle
ludique et coquine. Appréciez les
frissons érotiques du jeu sensoriel,
explorez les plaisirs restrictifs du
bondage ou rejoignez un jeu
passionnant de domination et de
soumission. Souviens-toi que ton
maître, c'est Obaie.

FRANÇAIS
Lisez la notice avant d'utiliser le produit

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie inspire dich zu einem
verspielten und versauten Sexleben.
Genieße den erotischen Nervenkitzel
des sensorischen Spiels, erkunde
die zurückhaltenden Freuden der
Fesselung oder nimm an einem
erregenden Spiel von Dominanz und
Unterwerfung teil. Just remember,
you better Obaie.

DEUTSCH
Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung,
bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden

obaie.

DELUXE LOVE SWING

Obaie geeft je inspiratie voor een
speels en kinky seksleven. Geniet van
de erotische sensatie van zintuiglijke
onthouding, ontdek het plezier van
fixatie door bondage of speel het
opwindende spel van overheersing
en onderwerping. Just remember,
you better Obaie.

NEDERLANDS
Lees de handleiding door voordat je het
product gebruikt

SISÄLTÖ
• 1 x keinu

TEKNISET TIEDOT
• Materiaali: PU-nahka, polyesteri ja metalli.
• Niskaremmi: 122–172 cm.
• Vyötäremmi: 132–182 cm.
• Istinremmi: 132–182 cm.
• Jalkaremmi: 82–127 cm.
• Leveys, metallitanko: 40,5 cm.
• Pituus, ketju, jousi, koukut ja tanko: 112,5 cm.
• Enimmäispaino: 120 kg.

KÄYTTÖOHJE
Kiinnitä keinu metallikoukulla katossa olevaan koukkuun
(ei mukana). Kiinnitä remmi metallitangon koukkuun. Rem-
mi jakautuu erillisiin osiin: istuin, vyötärö, niska ja jalat.
Kokeile eri asentoja ja säädä remmien pituutta, kunnes
keinussa on mukava istua. Kun remmit kannattelevat tuke-
vasti peppua, vyötäröä, niskaa ja jalkoja, leikki voi alkaa.

PUHDISTUS:
Puhdista nylonista, PU-materiaalista, nahasta, metallista
ja vastaavista materiaaleista valmistetut seksilelut
pehmeällä ja kostealla liinalla tai noudata tuotekohtaisia
puhdistusohjeita.

SÄILYTYS JA HUOLTO:
Säilytä kuivassa paikassa huoneenlämmössä poissa
suorasta auringonvalosta. Jos materiaali tai pinta on
kulunut, vahingoittunut tai muuten rikki, älä käytä
tuotetta, vaan hävitä se välittömästi.

CONTENU
• 1 x Balançoire

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
• Matériaux : Similicuir, polyester et métal.
• Sangle pour la tête : 122 cm à 172 cm.
• Sangle pour la taille : 132 cm à 182 cm.
• Sangle d'assise : 132 cm à 182 cm.
• Sangle pour les pieds : 82 cm à 127 cm.
• Largeur de la barre métallique : 40,5 cm.
• Longueur, chaîne, ressort, crochets et barre : 112,5 cm.
• Poids maximal : 120 kg.

MODE D'EMPLOI
Utilisez le crochet métallique pour fixer la balançoire à
un crochet (non fourni) au plafond. Attachez la sangle
principale au crochet de la barre métallique. La sangle
principale se divise en sections distinctes pour l'assise,
la taille, le cou et les pieds. Expérimentez différentes
positions et ajustez la longueur des sangles pour trouver
un ajustement confortable. Grâce aux sangles qui main-
tiennent les fesses, la taille, la tête et les pieds, vous serez
totalement soutenu-e pour commencer le jeu.

NETTOYAGE
Nettoyez les sex toys dans des matériaux tels que le nylon,
le cuir PU, le cuir, le métal, etc. avec un chiffon doux et
humide ou selon les instructions de nettoyage applicables.

RANGEMENT ET ENTRETIEN
Conservez-le dans un endroit sec à température
ambiante et à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Si le

INHALT
• 1 x Schaukel

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
• Material: PU-Leder, Polyester und Metall.
• Halsgurt: 122 cm bis 172 cm.
• Taillengurt: 132 cm bis 182 cm.
• Sitzgurt: 132 cm bis 182 cm.
• Fußriemen: 82 cm bis 127 cm.
• Breite, Metallstange: 40,5 cm.
• Länge, Kette, Feder, Haken und Stange: 112,5 cm.
• Maximales Gewicht: 120 kg.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Verwende den Metallhaken, um die Schaukel an einem
Haken (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) an der Decke
zu befestigen. Befestige den Hauptgurt an dem Haken
der Metallstange. Der Hauptgurt teilt sich in separate
Abschnitte für den Sitz, die Taille, den Hals und die
Füße. Experimentiere mit verschiedenen Positionen
und passe die Länge der Riemen an, um eine bequeme
Passform zu finden. Mit Gurten, die den Hintern, die
Taille, den Nacken und die Füße festhalten, bist du für
den Beginn des Spiels bestens gerüstet.

REINIGUNG
Reinige Sextoys aus Materialien wie Nylon, PU-Leder,
Leder, Metall etc. mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch
oder gemäß den geltenden Reinigungshinweisen.

LAGERUNG UND WARTUNG
An einem trockenen Ort bei Raumtemperatur und vor
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt lagern. Verwen-
de das Produkt nicht und entsorge es sofort, wenn das

INHOUD
• 1 x Schommel

SPECIFICATIES
• Materiaal: PU-leer, polyester en metaal.
• Nekband: 122 cm tot 172 cm.
• Rugband: 132 cm tot 182 cm.
• Zitband: 132 cm tot 182 cm.
• Voetbanden: 82 cm tot 127 cm.
• Breedte metalen stang: 40,5 cm.
• Lengte ketting, veer, haken en stang: 112,5 cm.
• Max gewicht: 120 kg.

GEbruikersHANDLEIDING
Gebruik de metalen haak om de schommel aan een
haak (niet meegeleverd) in het plafond te bevestigen.
Maak de schommel vast aan de haak op de metalen
stang. De schommel verdeelt zich in afzonderlijke
banden voor het zitvlak, de taille, de nek en de voeten.
Experimenteer met verschillende posities en pas
de lengte van de banden aan om een comfortabele
pasvorm te vinden. De banden ondersteunen je hele
lichaam, zodat het spel kan beginnen.

REINIGING
Maak seksspeeltjes van materialen zoals nylon, PU leer,
leer, metaal etc. schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek
of volgens de opgegeven reinigingsinstructies.

OPBERGEN EN ONDERHOUD
Bewaar het op een droge plaats op kamertemperatuur en
niet in direct zonlicht. Gebruik het product niet als het
materiaal of de buitenkant gerafeld, beschadigd of anders-
zins kapot is. Gooi het in dat geval onmiddellijk weg.

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT:
Myydään vain aikuisten tuotteena; ei lääkinnälliseen käyt-
töön. Tuote ei sovi lapsille eikä henkilöille, joilla on alentu-
nut psyykkinen, sensorinen tai henkinen kapasiteetti. Älä
käytä tuotetta turvonneilla tai tulehtuneilla ihoalueilla.

HÄVITTÄMINEN:
Loppuun käytetty tuote on hävitettävä asianmukaisesti. Jos
et ole varma oikeasta hävittämismenetelmästä, toimita
tuote viralliseen kierrätyslaitokseen, kuten paikalliseen
kierrätyskeskukseen, ympäristövaikutusten minimoimiseksi.

Huomaa: Tuotteen käyttö on omalla vastuullasi. Sinful tai
sen jälleenmyyjät eivät ole vastuussa tuotteen käytöstä.
Muutokset, joita valmistaja ei ole nimenomaisesti hyväk-
synyt, mitätöivät käyttäjän oikeuden laitteen käyttöön.

Obaie® on Sinful ApS:n rekisteröity tavaramerkki,
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Tanska.
www.sinful.com / Suunniteltu Tanskassa / Valmistettu
Kiinassa / Myydään vain aikuisten tuotteena.

SKU: 28386
V. 06 2023

matériau ou la surface de votre appareil sont endom-
magés ou cassés d'une quelconque manière, jetez-le
immédiatement sans vous en resservir.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Ceci est un produit pour adultes. Ne pas utiliser à des
fins médicales. Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants
ou aux personnes aux capacités psychologiques, sen-
sorielles ou mentales réduites. N'utilisez pas ce produit
sur des zones de peau enflées ou enflammées.

MISE AU REBUT
Le produit usagé doit être éliminé de manière adé-
quate. Si vous avez des doutes sur la bonne méthode
d'élimination, le produit peut être remis dans un centre
de recyclage officiel tel qu'un centre de recyclage local
pour minimiser l'impact sur l'environnement.

Avertissement : Vous utilisez ce produit à vos propres
risques. Sinful et ses distributeurs déclinent toute respon-
sabilité quant à votre utilisation de ce produit. Tout chenge-
ment ou modification non expressément approuvés par le
fabricant annulent l'autorisation d'utilisation de l'appareil.

Obaie ® est une marque déposée de Sinful ApS,
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danemark.
www.sinful.com / Conçue au Danemark / Fabriquée
en Chine / Vendue en tant que produit pour adultes
uniquement.

SKU : 28386
V. 06 2023



Material oder die Oberfläche ausgefranst, beschädigt
oder anderweitig gebrochen ist.

SICHERHEITSINFORMATION
Verkauf nur als Produkt für Erwachsene; nicht für medizini-
sche Zwecke. Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Kinder oder
Personen mit eingeschränkten psychischen, sensorischen
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht
auf geschwollenen oder entzündeten Hautstellen.

ENTSORGUNG
Ist das Produkt aufgebraucht, sollte es fachgerecht
entsorgt werden. Wenn Sie Zweifel an der richtigen
Entsorgungsmethode haben, können Sie das Produkt bei
einer offiziellen Recyclingeinrichtung wie einem örtlichen
Recyclingzentrum abgeben, um die Auswirkungen auf
die Umwelt zu minimieren.

Haftungsausschluss: Die Verwendung des Produkts
erfolgt auf eigene Gefahr. Weder Sinful noch seine
Händler übernehmen irgendeine Verantwortung für
die Verwendung dieses Produkts. Änderungen oder
Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich vom Hersteller
genehmigt wurden, machen die Berechtigung des Be-
nutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts ungültig.

Obaie® ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen von Sinful ApS,
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Danemark.
www.sinful.com / Entworfen in Dänemark / Hergestellt in
China / Wird nur als Produkt für Erwachsene verkauft.

SKU: 28386
V. 06 2023

VEILIGHEIDSGINFORMATIE
Dit product wordt alleen verkocht als een product voor
volwassenen en is niet geschikt voor medisch gebruik.
Het product is niet geschikt voor kinderen of mensen
met verminderde psychologische, zintuiglijke of menta-
le capaciteiten. Gebruik het product niet op gezwollen
of ontstoken delen van de huid.

AFVALVERWERKING
Als het product niet langer geschikt is voor gebruik,
moet het op de juiste manier worden weggegooid. Als
je twijfelt over de juiste manier om het product weg te
gooien, kun je het inleveren bij een officiële recycling-
faciliteit, zoals een plaatselijk recyclingcentrum, om de
impact op het milieu te minimaliseren.

Disclaimer: gebruik van het product is op eigen risico.
Noch Sinful, noch de leveranciers van Sinful aan-
vaarden enige verantwoordelijkheid voor het gebruik
van dit product. Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet
uitdrukkelijk door de fabrikant zijn goedgekeurd, maken
de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het product te
gebruiken, ongeldig.

Obaie® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Sinful ApS,
Soeren Nymarks Vej 1C, 8270 Hoejbjerg, Denemarken.
www.sinful.com / Ontworpen in Denemarken / Gemaakt
in China / Wordt uitsluitend verkocht als product voor
volwassenen.

SKU: 28386
V. 06 2023

